

BID TABULATION
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
IFB18-0307
IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER SUPPLIES
July 12, 2018 at 2:00 pm

				Florida Irrigation Supply, Inc. d/b/a FIS Outdoor, Inc.		SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Description	Quant.	Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1/2" I.D. PVC Pipe Sch. 40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	200	FT	1	\$0.132	\$ 26.40	\$0.168	\$ 33.60
3/4" I.D. PVC Pipe Sch. 40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	200	FT	2	\$0.182	\$ 36.40	\$0.214	\$ 42.80
1" I.D. PVC Pipe Sch. 40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	200	FT	3	\$0.265	\$ 53.00	\$0.309	\$ 61.80
1-1/2" I.D. PVC Pipe Sch. 40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	200	FT	4	\$0.417	\$ 83.40	\$0.484	\$ 96.80
2" I.D. PVC Pipe Sch. 40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	200	FT	5	\$0.572	\$ 114.40	\$0.663	\$ 132.60
2 1/2" I.D. PVC Pipe SCH.40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	100	FT	6	\$0.920	\$ 92.00	\$1.104	\$ 110.40
3" I.D. PVC Pipe SCH.40 Belled End ASTM-D-1785	50	FT	7	\$1.186	\$ 59.30	\$1.345	\$ 67.25
3" I.D. PVC PIPE, Belled End ASTM-D-2241	800	FT	8	\$0.907	\$ 725.60	\$1.035	\$ 828.00
4" I.D. PVC Pipe, Belled End, ASTM-D-2241	100	FT	9	\$1.494	\$ 149.40	\$1.710	\$ 171.00
1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	342	EA	10	\$0.188	\$ 64.30	NO BID	NO BID
3/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	374	EA	11	\$0.218	\$ 81.53	\$0.226	\$ 84.52
1" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	284	EA	12	\$0.408	\$ 115.87	\$0.423	\$ 120.13
1-1/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	225	EA	13	\$0.634	\$ 142.65	\$0.657	\$ 147.83
1-1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	278	EA	14	\$0.772	\$ 214.62	\$0.799	\$ 222.12
2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	218	EA	15	\$1.124	\$ 245.03	\$1.163	\$ 253.53
3/4" x 1/2"x 1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	152	EA	16	\$0.368	\$ 55.94	\$0.380	\$ 57.76
3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	177	EA	17	\$0.253	\$ 44.78	\$0.261	\$ 46.20
1" x 3/4" x 1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	151	EA	18	\$0.720	\$ 108.72	\$0.746	\$ 112.65
1" x 3/4" x 3/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	187	EA	19	\$0.720	\$ 134.64	\$0.746	\$ 139.50
1" x 3/4" x 1" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	32	EA	20	\$0.720	\$ 23.04	\$0.746	\$ 23.87
1" x 1" x 3/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	170	EA	21	\$0.468	\$ 79.56	\$0.484	\$ 82.28
1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 1" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	155	EA	22	\$0.699	\$ 108.35	\$0.723	\$ 112.07
1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	372	EA	23	\$1.224	\$ 455.33	\$1.267	\$ 471.32
1-1/2" x 1"-3/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	160	EA	24	\$1.224	\$ 195.84	\$1.267	\$ 202.72
1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 3/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	166	EA	25	\$1.224	\$ 203.18	\$1.267	\$ 210.32
2" x 2" x 1-1/4" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	155	EA	26	\$1.203	\$ 186.47	\$1.244	\$ 192.82
2" x 2" x 1" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	166	EA	27	\$1.203	\$ 199.70	\$1.244	\$ 206.50
2" x 2" x 1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	101	EA	28	\$1.203	\$ 121.50	\$1.244	\$ 125.64
2" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" PVC Tees "Slip x Slip x Slip"	110	EA	29	\$1.751	\$ 192.61	\$1.810	\$ 199.10
1/2" PVC Tees "Slip to Slip to Fipt"	31	EA	30	\$0.253	\$ 7.84	\$0.261	\$ 8.09
3/4" PVC Tees "Slip to Slip to Fipt"	327	EA	31	\$0.391	\$ 127.86	\$0.403	\$ 131.78
1" PVC Tee "Slip to Slip to Fipt"	50	EA	32	\$0.720	\$ 36.00	\$0.746	\$ 37.30
1 1/2" PVC Tees" Slip to Slip to Fipt"	20	EA	33	\$1.494	\$ 29.88	\$1.546	\$ 30.92
2" PVC Tees "Slip to Slip to Fipt"	20	EA	34	\$1.894	\$ 37.88	\$1.959	\$ 39.18
2.5" x 2.5" x 1" PVC Tees "Slip to Slip to Slip"	10	EA	35	\$3.704	\$ 37.04	\$3.829	\$ 38.29
2.5" x 2.5" x 1.25" PVC Tees, "Slip to Slip to Slip"	10	EA	36	\$3.704	\$ 37.04	\$3.829	\$ 38.29
2.5" x 2.5" x 1.50" PVC Tees, "Slip to Slip to Slip"	15	EA	37	\$3.704	\$ 55.56	\$3.829	\$ 57.44
2.5" x 2.5" x 2" PVC Tees, "Slip to Slip to Slip"	30	EA	38	\$3.704	\$ 111.12	\$3.829	\$ 114.87
2.5" PVC Tees, "Slip to Slip to Slip"	30	EA	39	\$3.710	\$ 111.30	\$3.829	\$ 114.87
3" PVC Tees," Slip to Slip to Slip"	10	EA	40	\$4.876	\$ 48.76	\$5.043	\$ 50.43
4" PVC Tees, "Slip to Slip to Slip"	10	EA	41	\$8.821	\$ 88.21	\$9.124	\$ 91.24
3" x 3" x 2" Tees, "Slip to Slip to Slip"	10	EA	42	\$5.296	\$ 52.96	\$5.479	\$ 54.79
4" x 4" x 3" PVC Tees," Slip to Slip to Slip"	5	EA	43	\$8.821	\$ 44.11	\$9.124	\$ 45.62
4" x 4" x 2" PVC Tees," Slip to Slip to Slip"	5	EA	44	\$8.821	\$ 44.11	\$9.124	\$ 45.62
1/2" PVC 45° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	20	EA	45	\$0.253	\$ 5.06	\$0.261	\$ 5.22
3/4" PVC 45° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	30	EA	46	\$0.391	\$ 11.73	\$0.403	\$ 12.09
1" PVC 45° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	30	EA	47	\$0.468	\$ 14.04	\$0.484	\$ 14.52
1 1/4" PVC 45° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	25	EA	48	\$0.655	\$ 16.38	\$0.677	\$ 16.93
1 1/2" PVC 45° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	30	EA	49	\$0.818	\$ 24.54	\$0.847	\$ 25.41
2" PVC 45° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	40	EA	50	\$1.069	\$ 42.76	\$1.106	\$ 44.24
2.5" PVC 45 Elbows, "Slip to Slip"	10	EA	51	\$2.783	\$ 27.83	\$2.879	\$ 28.79

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE POSTED AS INFORMATION ONLY. BID SUBMITTALS ARE CURRENTLY UNDER EVALUATION. A NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION.

BID TABULATION
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
IFB18-0307
IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER SUPPLIES
July 12, 2018 at 2:00 pm

				Florida Irrigation Supply, Inc. d/b/a FIS Outdoor, Inc.		SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Description	Quant.	Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
3" PVC 45 Elbows, "Slip to Slip"	5	EA	52	\$4.317	\$ 21.59	\$4.466	\$ 22.33
4" PVC 45 Elbows, "Slip to Slip	5	EA	53	\$7.739	\$ 38.70	\$8.006	\$ 40.03
1/2" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fipt"	206	EA	54	\$0.152	\$ 31.31	\$0.157	\$ 32.34
3/4" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fipt"	241	EA	55	\$0.173	\$ 41.69	\$0.177	\$ 42.66
1" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fipt"	259	EA	56	\$0.306	\$ 79.25	\$0.316	\$ 81.84
1 1/4" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	115	EA	57	\$0.542	\$ 62.33	\$0.560	\$ 64.40
1 1/2" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	154	EA	58	\$0.582	\$ 89.63	\$0.604	\$ 93.02
2" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Slip"	250	EA	59	\$0.910	\$ 227.50	\$0.941	\$ 235.25
2.5" PVC 90 Elbows, "Slip to Slip"	40	EA	60	\$2.779	\$ 111.16	\$2.874	\$ 114.96
3" PVC 90 Elbows, "Slip to Slip"	15	EA	61	\$3.323	\$ 49.85	\$3.437	\$ 51.56
4" PVC 90 Elbows, "Slip to Slip"	10	EA	62	\$5.941	\$ 59.41	\$6.146	\$ 61.46
6" PVC 90 Elbows, "Slip to Slip"	5	EA	63	\$18.894	\$ 94.47	\$19.547	\$ 97.74
1/2" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fip"	500	EA	64	\$0.188	\$ 94.00	\$0.194	\$ 97.00
3/4" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fip"	541	EA	65	\$0.218	\$ 117.94	\$0.226	\$ 122.27
1" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fip"	50	EA	66	\$0.408	\$ 20.40	\$0.423	\$ 21.15
1 1/2" PVC 90° Elbows "Slip x Fipt"	10	EA	67	\$0.757	\$ 7.57	\$0.783	\$ 7.83
1/2" PVC 90° Elbows "Fipt x Fipt"	46	EA	68	\$0.368	\$ 16.93	\$0.380	\$ 17.48
3/4" PVC 90° Elbows "Fipt x Fipt"	56	EA	69	\$0.547	\$ 30.63	\$0.561	\$ 31.42
1" PVC 90° Elbows "Fipt x Fipt"	30	EA	70	\$1.163	\$ 34.89	\$1.203	\$ 36.09
1 1/2" PVC 90° Elbows "Fipt x Fipt"	10	EA	71	\$1.575	\$ 15.75	\$1.627	\$ 16.27
3/4" PVC Adaptor, Male	200	EA	72	\$1.520	\$ 304.00	\$0.157	\$ 31.40
1/2" PVC Adaptor, Male	381	EA	73	\$0.136	\$ 51.82	\$0.141	\$ 53.72
1" PVC Adaptor, Male	200	EA	74	\$0.274	\$ 54.80	\$0.283	\$ 56.60
1 1/2" PVC Adaptor, Male	250	EA	75	\$0.446	\$ 111.50	\$0.460	\$ 115.00
2" PVC Adaptor, Male	247	EA	76	\$0.586	\$ 144.74	\$0.606	\$ 149.68
3/4" PVC Adaptor, Female	100	EA	77	\$0.218	\$ 21.80	\$0.226	\$ 22.60
1/2" PVC Adaptor, Female	100	EA	78	\$0.173	\$ 17.30	\$0.177	\$ 17.70
1" PVC Adaptor, Female	100	EA	79	\$0.253	\$ 25.30	\$0.261	\$ 26.10
1 1/2" PVC Adaptor, Female	100	EA	80	\$0.446	\$ 44.60	\$0.460	\$ 46.00
2" PVC Adaptor, Female	75	EA	81	\$0.598	\$ 44.85	\$0.619	\$ 46.43
3/4" x 1/2" PVC Reducer Slip To Slip	200	EA	82	\$0.161	\$ 32.20	\$0.166	\$ 33.20
1 x 1/2" PVC Reducer Slip to Slip	131	EA	83	\$0.291	\$ 38.12	\$0.299	\$ 39.17
1 1/2" x 1/2" PVC Reducer Slip To Slip	65	EA	84	\$0.412	\$ 26.78	\$0.427	\$ 27.76
1 1/2 x 3/4" PVC Reducer Slip To Slip	81	EA	85	\$0.412	\$ 33.37	\$0.427	\$ 34.59
1 1/2" x 1" PVC Reducer Slip To Slip	102	EA	86	\$0.412	\$ 42.02	\$0.427	\$ 43.55
3/4" x 1/2" PVC Reducer Slip To Fipt	50	EA	87	\$0.253	\$ 12.65	\$0.261	\$ 13.05
1 x 1/2" PVC Reducer Slip to Fipt	40	EA	88	\$0.408	\$ 16.32	\$0.423	\$ 16.92
1 x 3/4" PVC Reducer Slip To Fipt	40	EA	89	\$0.408	\$ 16.32	\$0.423	\$ 16.92
1 1/2 x 1/2" PVC Reducer Slip To Fipt	35	EA	90	\$0.720	\$ 25.20	\$0.746	\$ 26.11
1 1/2 x 3/4" PVC Reducer Slip To Fipt	35	EA	91	\$0.720	\$ 25.20	\$0.746	\$ 26.11
1 1/2 x 1" PVC Reducer Slip To Fipt	77	EA	92	\$0.720	\$ 55.44	\$0.746	\$ 57.44
2 X 1" PVC Reducer Slip To Fipt	71	EA	93	\$0.966	\$ 68.59	\$1.000	\$ 71.00
3/4 x 1/2" PVC Bushing Slip To Fipt	86	EA	94	\$0.253	\$ 21.76	\$0.261	\$ 22.45
1 x 1/2" PVC Bushing Slip To Fipt	75	EA	95	\$0.408	\$ 30.60	\$0.423	\$ 31.73
1 x 3/4" PVC Bushing Slip To Fipt	86	EA	96	\$0.408	\$ 35.09	\$0.423	\$ 36.38
1 1/2" x 1" PVC Bushing Slip To Fipt	92	EA	97	\$0.720	\$ 66.24	\$0.746	\$ 68.63
2" x 1" PVC Bushing Slip To Fipt	91	EA	98	\$0.966	\$ 87.91	\$1.000	\$ 91.00
1/2" PVC Couplings "Slip x Slip"	237	EA	99	\$0.098	\$ 23.23	\$0.101	\$ 23.94
3/4" PVC Couplings "Slip x Slip"	262	EA	100	\$0.136	\$ 35.63	\$0.141	\$ 36.94
1" PVC Couplings "Slip x Slip"	324	EA	101	\$0.241	\$ 78.08	\$0.250	\$ 81.00
1-1/4" PVC Couplings "Slip x Slip"	130	EA	102	\$0.333	\$ 43.29	\$0.344	\$ 44.72
1-1/2" PVC Couplings "Slip x Slip"	174	EA	103	\$0.357	\$ 62.12	\$0.369	\$ 64.21

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE POSTED AS INFORMATION ONLY. BID SUBMITTALS ARE CURRENTLY UNDER EVALUATION. A NOTICE OF
INTENDED ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION.

BID TABULATION
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
IFB18-0307
IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER SUPPLIES
July 12, 2018 at 2:00 pm

				Florida Irrigation Supply, Inc. d/b/a FIS Outdoor, Inc.		SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Description	Quant.	Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2" PVC Couplings "Slip x Slip"	159	EA	104	\$0.547	\$ 86.97	\$0.561	\$ 89.20
1/2" PVC Couplings Slip x Fipt"	106	EA	105	\$0.173	\$ 18.34	\$0.177	\$ 18.76
3/4" PVC Couplings Slip x Fipt"	131	EA	106	\$0.218	\$ 28.56	\$0.226	\$ 29.61
1" PVC Couplings Slip x Fipt"	100	EA	107	\$0.253	\$ 25.30	\$0.261	\$ 26.10
1 1/2" PVC Couplings Slip x Fipt"	30	EA	108	\$0.446	\$ 13.38	\$0.460	\$ 13.80
2.5" PVC Coupling "Slip"	50	EA	109	\$1.203	\$ 60.15	\$1.244	\$ 62.20
3" PVC Coupling "Slip"	40	EA	110	\$1.885	\$ 75.40	\$1.950	\$ 78.00
4" PVC Coupling "Slip"	30	EA	111	\$2.729	\$ 81.87	\$2.823	\$ 84.69
1/2" PVC Caps "Slip"	56	EA	112	\$0.136	\$ 7.62	\$0.141	\$ 7.90
3/4" PVC Caps "Slip"	79	EA	113	\$0.161	\$ 12.72	\$0.166	\$ 13.11
1" PVC Caps "Slip"	72	EA	114	\$0.253	\$ 18.22	\$0.261	\$ 18.79
1-1/4" PVC Caps "Slip"	30	EA	115	\$0.357	\$ 10.71	\$0.369	\$ 11.07
1-1/2" PVC Caps "Slip"	42	EA	116	\$0.391	\$ 16.42	\$0.403	\$ 16.93
2" PVC Caps "Slip"	44	EA	117	\$0.468	\$ 20.59	\$0.484	\$ 21.30
1/2" PVC Plugs "S. P."	20	EA	118	\$0.333	\$ 6.66	\$0.344	\$ 6.88
3/4" PVC Plugs x "S. P."	20	EA	119	\$0.391	\$ 7.82	\$0.403	\$ 8.06
1" PVC Plugs x "S. P."	20	EA	120	\$0.468	\$ 9.36	\$0.484	\$ 9.68
1" PVC Caps Threaded Schedule 40	30	EA	121	\$0.506	\$ 15.18	\$0.521	\$ 15.63
1 1/2" PVC Caps Threaded Schedule 40	10	EA	122	\$0.626	\$ 6.26	\$0.647	\$ 6.47
2.5" PVC Caps "Slip"	10	EA	123	\$1.494	\$ 14.94	\$1.546	\$ 15.46
3" PVC Caps "Slip"	10	EA	124	\$1.631	\$ 16.31	\$1.687	\$ 16.87
4" PVC Caps "Slip"	5	EA	125	\$3.710	\$ 18.55	\$3.839	\$ 19.20
1/2" x Close PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 205-011	82	EA	126	\$0.227	\$ 18.61	\$0.200	\$ 16.40
1/2" x 3" Close PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 205-030	50	EA	127	\$0.281	\$ 14.05	\$0.279	\$ 13.95
3/4" x Close PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 207-013	212	EA	128	\$0.242	\$ 51.30	\$0.197	\$ 41.76
3/4" x 6" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 207-060	125	EA	129	\$0.481	\$ 60.13	\$0.440	\$ 55.00
3/4" x 12" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 207-120	100	EA	130	\$0.768	\$ 76.80	\$0.721	\$ 72.10
1" x Close PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 210-015	125	EA	131	\$0.356	\$ 44.50	\$0.363	\$ 45.38
1" x 3" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 210- 030	125	EA	132	\$0.432	\$ 54.00	\$0.409	\$ 51.13
1" x 6" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 210- 060	80	EA	133	\$0.701	\$ 56.08	\$0.654	\$ 52.32
1" x 8" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 210- 080	60	EA	134	\$0.819	\$ 49.14	\$0.737	\$ 44.22
1" x 12" PVC Schedule 80, Nipple Threaded 210- 120	120	EA	135	\$1.104	\$ 132.48	\$1.036	\$ 124.32
1 1/2" X Close PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 215-017	39	EA	136	\$0.564	\$ 22.00	\$0.630	\$ 24.57
1 1/2" X 6" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 215-060	37	EA	137	\$1.048	\$ 38.78	\$1.119	\$ 41.40
1 1/2" X 10" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 215-100	19	EA	138	\$1.452	\$ 27.59	\$1.699	\$ 32.28
1 1/2" X 12" PVC Schedule 80 Nipple Threaded 215-120	19	EA	139	\$1.663	\$ 31.60	\$1.820	\$ 34.58
PVC Cement, (1 pint can)	10	EA	140	\$3.898	\$ 38.98	\$5.860	\$ 58.60
PVC Cement, (1 quart can)	124	EA	141	\$6.966	\$ 863.78	\$9.895	\$ 1,226.98
Gallons PVC Cement, "Blue" (1 gallon can)	10	EA	142	\$35.330	\$ 353.30	\$43.127	\$ 431.27
Gallons PVC Cement, Cleaner (1 quart can)	111	EA	143	\$7.114	\$ 789.65	\$8.964	\$ 995.00
Gallons PVC Cement, Cleaner (1 gallon can)	6	EA	144	\$17.625	\$ 105.75	\$28.620	\$ 171.72
1" PVC Brushes	5	EA	145	\$2.468	\$ 12.34	\$4.648	\$ 23.24
PVC Daubers	3	EA	146	\$1.250	\$ 3.75	\$0.997	\$ 2.99
Teflon Tape 2" x 520"	200	Roll	147	\$1.091	\$ 218.20	\$0.287	\$ 57.40
Teflon Tape 3/4" x 520"	200	Roll	148	\$0.318	\$ 63.60	\$0.575	\$ 115.00
1/2" Gate Valve, Matco Model 515 1/2" or approved equal GV1/2FS	20	EA	149	\$3.065	\$ 61.30	\$4.600	\$ 92.00
Pump Protection, Hot Stop, Company INVOV 8, Inc. Model No, HS-1-120, Normally Closed	24	EA	150	\$117.348	\$ 2,816.35	\$129.081	\$ 3,097.94

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE POSTED AS INFORMATION ONLY. BID SUBMITTALS ARE CURRENTLY UNDER EVALUATION. A NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION.

BID TABULATION
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
IFB18-0307
IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER SUPPLIES
July 12, 2018 at 2:00 pm

				Florida Irrigation Supply, Inc. d/b/a FIS Outdoor, Inc.		SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Description	Quant.	Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Pump Protection, Hot Stop, Company INVOV 8, Inc. Model No. HS-1-130, Normally Open	5	EA	151	\$178.000	\$ 890.00	\$212.736	\$ 1,063.68
Check Valve, Size: 2 ", Simmons Model No. 1506 CV2SIM	2	EA	152	\$51.982	\$ 103.96	\$67.935	\$ 135.87
Check Valve, size: 2.5 ", Simmons, Model No. 507 CV21/2SIM	2	EA	153	\$221.838	\$ 443.68	\$289.915	\$ 579.83
Check Valve, size: 3 ", Simmons Model No. 508 CV3SIM	2	FT	154	\$267.360	\$ 534.72	\$349.407	\$ 698.81
Check Valve, size: 4", Simmons Model No. 509 CV4SIM	2	EA	155	\$464.789	\$ 929.58	\$607.421	\$ 1,214.84
Pop-up Sprinkler Head, Toro Model No. 570Z4P or approved equal	529	EA	156	\$1.042	\$ 551.22	\$1.241	\$ 656.49
Pop-up Sprinkler Head, Toro Model No. 570Z6P or approved equal	600	EA	157	\$3.789	\$ 2,273.40	\$4.500	\$ 2,700.00
Pop-up 12", Sprinkler Head, Toro Model No. 570HPSI or approved equal 370z 12PSI / 570 z	600	EA	158	\$7.411	\$ 4,446.60	\$8.798	\$ 5,278.80
Pop-up 12", Sprinkler Head, Toro Model No. 576PCOM	409	EA	159	\$8.053	\$ 3,293.68	\$9.574	\$ 3,915.77
Shrub Body only for Toro Series 300, Toro Model No. 300-00-00	20	EA	160	\$10.126	\$ 202.52	\$12.032	\$ 240.64
TI Cross, Netafm System or approved equal	20	EA	161	\$0.372	\$ 7.44	\$0.432	\$ 8.64
Nozzle "F", Rainbird Model No. 15F or approved equal	400	EA	162	\$0.549	\$ 219.60	\$0.638	\$ 255.20
Nozzle "H", Rainbird Model No. 15H or approved equal	400	EA	163	\$0.549	\$ 219.60	\$0.638	\$ 255.20
Nozzle "TQ", Rainbird Model No. 15TQ or approved equal	300	EA	164	\$0.549	\$ 164.70	\$0.437	\$ 131.10
Nozzle "Q", Rainbird Model No. 15Q or approved equal	200	EA	165	\$0.549	\$ 109.80	\$0.638	\$ 127.60
Spray Pop-Up, Rainbird Model No. 1802 or approved equal	150	EA	166	\$1.665	\$ 249.75	\$1.935	\$ 290.25
Pop-up 6", Rainbird Model No. 1806 or approved equal	600	EA	167	\$2.151	\$ 1,290.60	\$4.316	\$ 2,589.60
Impact Sprinkler 1/2", Rainbird Model No. 25BPJ (any conversion)	30	EA	168	\$9.225	\$ 276.75	\$20.470	\$ 614.10
Bubbler Head, Rainbird Model No. 1300A-F or approved equal	600	EA	169	\$0.549	\$ 329.40	\$0.638	\$ 382.80
DC latching solenoid, Irritrol or Toro	79	EA	170	\$15.433	\$ 1,219.21	\$17.412	\$ 1,375.55
2 inch valves, Irritrol Irrigation Model #7002	30	EA	171	\$89.054	\$ 2,671.62	\$103.526	\$ 3,105.78
Reduced pressure backflow with ball valves, Size 1	2	EA	172	\$137.859	\$ 275.72	\$395.010	\$ 790.02
Reduced pressure backflow with ball valves, Size 1-1/2",	5	EA	173	\$336.489	\$ 1,682.45	\$519.624	\$ 2,598.12
Reduced pressure backflow with ball valves, Size 2	10	EA	174	\$370.580	\$ 3,705.80	\$577.101	\$ 5,771.01
Double check valve with ball valves 805Y, Size 2"	16	EA	175	\$221.341	\$ 3,541.46	\$345.938	\$ 5,535.01
4 inch Pop-Up, ADJ, W/CV Reclaimed Hunter Model No. PGP04 CVR	20	EA	176	\$10.456	\$ 209.12	\$12.155	\$ 243.10
6 inch Pop-Up Body Adjustable ARC Hunter Model No. I2006R	50	EA	177	\$16.086	\$ 804.30	\$18.700	\$ 935.00
Sprinkler 360 Hunter Model No. PGP04	400	EA	178	\$6.699	\$ 2,679.60	\$7.788	\$ 3,115.20
Sprinkler ADJ. ARC, Hunter Model No. I 20-04	75	EA	179	\$9.355	\$ 701.63	\$10.876	\$ 815.70
Pop-up Sprinkler Head, Hunter Model No. I40-AD6 I40-04-55	158	EA	180	\$22.923	\$ 3,621.83	\$26.648	\$ 4,210.38
Pop-up Sprinkler Head, Hunter Model No. I25-ADS I25-04-55	162	EA	181	\$28.955	\$ 4,690.71	\$33.660	\$ 5,452.92
Pop-up Sprinkler Head, Hunter Model No. I25-ADV I25-04	150	EA	182	\$22.923	\$ 3,438.45	\$26.648	\$ 3,997.20
Perforated plastic drainage pipe with shock, Size: 4" DR4B100	2,600	FT	183	\$0.640	\$ 1,664.00	\$0.864	\$ 2,246.40
Solid plastic drainage pipe, Size: 4" DR4NP100	2,250	FT	184	\$0.467	\$ 1,050.75	\$0.659	\$ 1,482.75
Drainage Pipe, Tee, Size: 3", PTI Corr-A-Flex Tee 3" or approved equal DR3T	20	EA	185	\$4.289	\$ 85.78	\$4.364	\$ 87.28
Drainage Pipe, Tee, Size: 4", Corr-A-Flex Tee 4" or approved equal DR4T	20	EA	186	\$5.048	\$ 100.96	\$5.316	\$ 106.32
Drainage Pipe, Cap, Size: 4", Corr-A-Flex Cap 4" DR4CAP	10	EA	187	\$3.050	\$ 30.50	\$2.240	\$ 22.40
Drainage Pipe, Coupling, Size: 4", Corr-A-Flex Coupling 4" DR4COUP	10	EA	188	\$2.392	\$ 23.92	\$1.757	\$ 17.57
Black Duct Tape, 2" x 60 ft. DR-TAPE-3	360	Roll	189	\$3.353	\$ 1,207.08	\$4.320	\$ 1,555.20
Gray duct tape, 2" x 60 ft, 3M Model NO. 3930 or approved equal DT2	385	Roll	190	\$3.353	\$ 1,290.91	\$3.896	\$ 1,499.96

BID TABULATION
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
IFB18-0307
IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER SUPPLIES
July 12, 2018 at 2:00 pm

				Florida Irrigation Supply, Inc. d/b/a FIS Outdoor, Inc.		SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Description	Quant.	Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1/2" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End PR160A	500	FT	191	\$0.084	\$ 42.00	\$0.099	\$ 49.50
3/4" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	1,200	FT	192	\$0.102	\$ 122.40	\$0.121	\$ 145.20
1" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	1,600	FT	193	\$0.135	\$ 216.00	\$0.160	\$ 256.00
1 1/4" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	1,600	FT	194	\$0.175	\$ 280.00	\$0.208	\$ 332.80
1 1/2" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	2,000	FT	195	\$0.238	\$ 476.00	\$0.266	\$ 532.00
2" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	2,000	FT	196	\$0.361	\$ 722.00	\$0.405	\$ 810.00
2 1/2" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	1,000	FT	197	\$0.515	\$ 515.00	\$0.584	\$ 584.00
3" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	600	FT	198	\$0.780	\$ 468.00	\$0.858	\$ 514.80
4" I.D. Pipe SCH 160/200 Belled End	300	FT	199	\$1.259	\$ 377.70	\$1.400	\$ 420.00
1/2" x 3/4" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	200	\$0.274	\$ 54.80	\$0.283	\$ 56.60
3/4" x 1" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	201	\$0.391	\$ 78.20	\$0.403	\$ 80.60
1" x 1 1/4" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	202	\$0.910	\$ 182.00	\$0.941	\$ 188.20
1 1/4" x 1 1/2" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	203	\$1.028	\$ 205.60	\$1.063	\$ 212.60
1 1/2" x 2" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	204	\$1.241	\$ 248.20	\$1.284	\$ 256.80
2" x 2 1/2" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	205	\$2.208	\$ 441.60	\$2.281	\$ 456.20
2 1/2" x 3" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	206	\$2.666	\$ 533.20	\$2.757	\$ 551.40
3 1/2" x 4" PVC Adapter, Male	200	EA	207	\$4.269	\$ 853.80	\$4.414	\$ 882.80
King Nuts	400	EA	208	\$0.3226	\$ 129.04	\$0.374	\$ 149.60
King Wire Nuts	400	EA	209	\$0.3934	\$ 157.36	\$0.539	\$ 215.60
Teflon Tape 1/2"	200	EA	210	\$0.273	\$ 54.60	\$0.307	\$ 61.40
Teflon Tape 1"	200	Roll	211	\$1.091	\$ 218.20	\$0.864	\$ 172.80
Hose Bibs	100	EA	212	\$2.500	\$ 250.00	\$4.599	\$ 459.90
Controller - Hunter Pro-C	5	EA	213	\$74.194	\$ 370.97	\$83.206	\$ 416.03
Controller - Hunter I-Core	5	EA	214	\$187.000	\$ 935.00	\$209.715	\$ 1,048.58
A/C Solenoids	10	Box	215	\$7.633	\$ 76.33	\$8.285	\$ 82.85
Calculated Total:				\$ 74,083.55			\$ 90,909.78
Vendor's Total:				\$ 73,788.63			\$ 90,910.12
Discount Payment Terms:				2%-10 days			
Visa ePayable? (Yes/No)				Yes			Yes
Secondary Supplier? (Yes/No)				Yes			Yes
Bidders Certification Signed & Notarized:				Yes			Yes
Contract & Acceptance for Solicitation:				Yes			Yes
Bidder's Questionnaire Attached:				Yes			Yes
Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form:				Yes			Yes
Certification Regarding Against Scrutinized Companies:				Yes			Yes
VBE Certification:				N/A			
M/WBE Certification:				N/A			
Expiration Date:							
Original, Number of Copies & Flash Drive/CD:				1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Electronic Copy		1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Electronic Copy	